



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
COMM. ARBITRATION PETITION (L.) N O. 8237 OF 2026

Kanakia Transparent Developers
Pvt. Ltd.

.....PETITIONER

: **VERSUS :**

Shree Mohan Co-operative Housing
Society Ltd.

....RESPONDENT

Mr. Naushad Engineer, Senior Advocate with Mr. Rishikesh Soni, Mr. Hemang Raythattha and Mr. S.M. Seegarla i/b. RMG Law Associates, for the Petitioner.

Mr. Jitendra Dhamani with Mr. Omprakash Verma i/b. Mr. Dharmendra Damani, for Respondent Nos.2, 3 and 6.

Mr. Atmaram Patade with Mr. Suraj Naik, Mr. Pranav Manjrekar and Ms. Shraddha Patil, for Respondent No.4.

Mr. S.M. Qureshi, for Respondent No.5.

CORAM : SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.

DATED : 17 MARCH 2026.

P.C. :

1) Respondents would be at liberty to file Affidavit-in-Reply opposing the petition within a period of 2 weeks. List the petition for further consideration on **1 April 2026**.

[SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.]

Digitally
signed by
NEETA
SHAILESH
SAWANT
Date:
2026.03.18
15:28:33
+0530